
 
Hunt & Sons, Inc. 

 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT #4404 

 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement #4404 made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter "County"), and Hunt & Sons, Inc., a California Corporation (hereinafter 
"Contractor"); 
 

R E C I T A L S 
 
WHEREAS, County, as a Participating Agency, utilized the Sacramento Area Council of 
Governments (“SACOG”) Agreement #1920029 to enter into an Agreement with 
Contractor; 
 
WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide Cardlock Fueling 
Services pursuant to Agreement #4404, dated January 14 2020, incorporated herein and 
made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”); 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $1,000,000, amending Article 3; 
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement on the following terms and 
conditions: 
 
I. The last paragraph of Article 3 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 
 

Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed four million dollars 
($4,000,000.00) for the three (3) year period, inclusive of authorized vending 
machine purchases in accordance with this Agreement. 

 
 
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement #4404 shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

23-1566 A 1 of 2



 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #4404 on the dates indicated below. 
 
 
 

- - C O U N T Y   O F   E L  D O R A D O - - 
 
 
 
By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

 
Purchasing Agent 
Chief Administrative Office 
“County” 

 
 
 
 
 

- - H U N T   &   S O N S,   I N C. - - 
 
 
 
By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

Joshua M. Hunt 
Chief Executive Officer 
“Contractor” 

 
 
 
By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

Joseph W. Hunt 
Secretary 

 
 

23-1566 A 2 of 2


	R E C I T A L S
	I. The last paragraph of Article 3 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

	- - C O U N T Y   O F   E L  D O R A D O - -
	“County”
	- - H U N T   &   S O N S,   I N C. - -
	Joshua M. Hunt

	Chief Executive Officer
	Joseph W. Hunt

	Secretary



