Hunt & Sons, LLC.
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4404

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #4404 made and entered
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter “Participating Agency” or “County"), and Hunt & Sons, LLC., a
limited liability company formed in Delaware duly qualified to conduct business in the
State of California, whose principal place of business is 65 Enterprise Suite 425, Aliso
Viejo, California 92656, and whose mailing address is 2331 Citywest Boulevard, Houston,
Texas 77042 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County, as a Participating Agency, utilized the Sacramento Area Council of
Governments (“SACOG”) Agreement #1920029 to enter into an agreement with
Contractor;

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide cardlock fueling services
pursuant to Agreement for Services #4404, dated January 14, 2020, First Amendment to
Agreement #4404, dated September 13, 2022, Second Amendment to Agreement #4404,
dated January 13, 2023, and Third Amendment to Agreement #4404, dated August 28,
2023, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to
as “Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration
date of September 1, 2024, for an additional ninety (90) days, amending ARTICLE 5,
Other Special Terms and Conditions:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this Fourth Amendment to Agreement on the following terms
and conditions:

13 ARTICLE 5, Other Special Terms and Conditions, of the Agreement is amended
in its entirety to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both
parties hereto and shall cover the period of January 24, 2020 through November
30, 2024, as amended.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #4404
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Hunt & Sons, LLC Page 1 of 2 #4404
Fourth Amendment

24-1464 A1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fourth Amendment to
Agreement #4404 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By: Dated:
Michele Weimer
Purchasing Agent

“County”
--HUNT & SONS, LLC.--
By: Dated: ¥ |3 9\4—
EouisBurke LINDSEM QG RANT
Vice President
“Contractor”
Hunt & Sons, LLC. Page 2 of 2 #4404

Fourth Amendment

24-1464 A 2 of 2





